
2016 Special Muzzleloader Deer Hunts

Hunt Administrator Hunt Area Name Hunt Area # Number of Permits Season Dates Application Fee Application Contact Address Phone Email Application Deadline Bag Limit Hunt Type Additional Information

Louis Peterson Itasca 287 NA 11/26-12/11 3296 State Park Rd NE Bemidji, MN 56601 218-308-2290 Louis.peterson@state.mn.us 1 Either Sex

Karl Sieve St. Croix State Park 949 100 12/1-12/4
30065 St. Croix State Park Road, Hinckley, MN 
55037 320-384-6591 Karl.Sieve@state.mn.us 2 Either Sex

Sandra Weller Savanna Portage 948 30 12/3-12/4 55626 Lake Place McGregor, MN 55760 (218) 426-3271 Sandra.Weller@state.mn.us 2 Antlerless
Only sections of the park are open to hunting. 
Contact the park for more details.

Craig Beckman Minneopa- State Park 921 10
12/3-12/4, 12/10-

12/11 54497 Gadwall Road, Mankato, MN 56001 507-389-5464 craig.beckman@state.mn.us 2 Anterless Only

 Campground and Bison Drive will be closed to 
visitors during hunt.  Falls to remain open. OK per 
CB, KD 5/26/16

Tyler Gangelhoff Jay Cooke State Park 935 75 12/3-12/7 780 Highway 210 Carlton, MN 55718 218-384-4610 Tyler.Gangelhoff@state.mn.us 2 Either Sex Incldues Hemlock Ravine SNA
Paul Roth Crow Wing State Park 936 25 12/3-12/4 3124 State Park Road, Brainerd, MN 56401 218-8253075 Paul.Roth@state.mn.us 1 Either Sex

Dawn Voges Soudan & LVSP 937 20 11/26-12/11
P.O Box 335 1379 Stuntz Bay Road Soudan, 
MN 55782 218-300-7004 Dawn.Voges@state.mn.us 2 Either Sex

City of Tower 938

Elaine Feikema
Nerstrand State Park ( Includes 
Prairie Creek Woods SNA) 941 50 12/3-12/4 9700 170th St E. Nerstrand, MN 55053 507-333-4840 elaine.feikema@state.mn.us 2 Earn-A-Buck

Jack Nelson Sibley State Park 942 60 11/26 - 11/27
800 Sibley Park Road NE, New London, MN 
56273 320.354.2055 jack.nelson@state.mn.us 1 Antlerless

Last few years have had high recruitment rates. 
Also conducting a Youth Hunt

Joel Wagar Rice Lake State Park 943 20 12/3-12/4 8485 Rose Street Owatonna, MN 55060 507-455-5871
joel.wagar@state.mn.us
sandi.gatlin@state.mn.us 2 Anterless Only

Bob Fashingbauer
Vermillion Highlands - 
Research, Recreation and WMA 944 20 11/26-12/11

15325 Babcock Ave.  Rosemount, MN  55068

651-322-4643 robert.fashingbauer@state.mn.us 2 Either Sex

Must complete hunter orientation requirement 
before actual permit is issued.  Contact Area 
Wildlife Office for details.

Grand Rapids PD City of Grand Rapids 946 Unlimited 11/26-12/11
420 N. Pokegama Ave, Grand Rapids, MN 
55744 218-326-3464 sschaar@ci.grand-rapids.mn.us 5 Either Sex

Hunter numbers are not limited, but hunters must 
apply through ELS prior to hunting. 

Sue Olin Lake Bemidji State Park 947 30 12/2-12/4
Lake Bemidji State Park, 3401 State Park Road 
NE, Bemidji, MN 56601 218-308-2329 susan.olin@state.mn.us 2 Either Sex

Dennis Reindl Sakatah Lake State Park 992 15 12/3-12/4
50499 Sakatah Lake State Park Rd  Waterville, 
MN 56096 507-362-4438 dennis.reindl@state.mn.us 2 Anterless Only

Note: Unless otherwise stated bonus permits are 
available through ELS and can be used in these 
special hunts.   
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